Assist in project closeout, establishment of warranties and guarantees.

3. Present to required departments/agencies for review; Responsible for all State, County, 
and City permit applications and approvals.

3.4 	 Construction Budget

The Construction Budget is Seven Hundred Fifty-six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($ 756,600) for 
completion of this project including design, construction, and all other costs and fees. The budget 
includes construction related expenses; architectural and engineering design and construction 
related services; testing services; and other building related professional service fees necessary to